Samsung Medical Center
Cardiac & Vascular Center
TCT AP 2008TCT AP 2008
Time to Reperfusion in Acute Myocardial
Infarction: Review on Controversies
and the Result of Contrast MRI Study
Time to Reperfusion in Acute Myocardial Time to Reperfusion in Acute Myocardial
Infarction: Review on Controversies Infarction: Review on Controversies

s
29/ 1000 treated29/ 1000 treated33--6 h6 h
20%20%
26/ 1000 treated26/ 1000 treated22--3 h3 h
37/ 1000 treated37/ 1000 treated11--2 h2 h
44%44%
65 / 1000 treated65 / 1000 treated< 1 h< 1 h
RRRRLife savedLife saved
Treatment delay (hr)Treatment delay (hr)
BoersmaBoersma E et al. E et al. LancetLancet 1996;348:7711996;348:771--55
Samsung Medical Center
Cardiac & Vascular Center
TCT AP 2008TCT AP 2008
Door-to-Balloon Time and MortalityDoorDoor--toto--Balloon Time and MortalityBalloon Time and Mortality
Cannon CP et al. NRMICannon CP et al. NRMI--2 2 JAMAJAMA 2000;283:29412000;283:2941--77
AHA/ACC guideline 2004AHA/ACC guideline 2004
Class I: Class I: DoorDoor--toto--balloon time: balloon time: ≤≤ 90 minutes (Evidence B)90 minutes (Evidence B)
Samsung Medical Center
Cardiac & Vascular Center
TCT AP 2008TCT AP 2008
Initial time Variable and Mortality
in Primary PCI
Initial time Variable and MortalityInitial time Variable and Mortality
in Primary PCIin Primary PCI
Dependent on symptom-to-balloon time for all patients
De Luca G, JACC 2003 Brodie BR, AHJ 2006
Time dependent only for high-risk patients
Antoniucci D, AJC 2002
Relatively time independent after 2 h of symptom
Brodie BR, JACC 1998
Time dependent with symptom-to-balloon time but  NOT for door-to-
balloon time
Cannon CP, JAMA 2000 McNamara RL, JACC 2006
No association between mortality and door or symptom-to-balloon time
Brodie BR, AJC 2001 Zijlstra F, EHJ 2002
Dependent on symptomDependent on symptom--toto--balloon time for balloon time for all patientsall patients
De Luca G, JACC 2003De Luca G, JACC 2003 BrodieBrodie BR, AHJ 2006BR, AHJ 2006
Time dependent only for Time dependent only for highhigh--risk patientsrisk patients
AntoniucciAntoniucci D, AJC 2002D, AJC 2002
Relatively time independent Relatively time independent after 2 h of symptomafter 2 h of symptom
BrodieBrodie BR, JACC 1998 BR, JACC 1998
Time dependent with symptomTime dependent with symptom--toto--balloon time but  balloon time but  NOT for doorNOT for door--toto--
balloon timeballoon time
Cannon CP, JAMA 2000Cannon CP, JAMA 2000 McNamara RL, JACC 2006McNamara RL, JACC 2006
No associationNo association between mortality and door or symptombetween mortality and door or symptom--toto--balloon timeballoon time
BrodieBrodie BR, AJC 2001BR, AJC 2001 ZijlstraZijlstra F, EHJ 2002F, EHJ 2002
Samsung Medical Center
Cardiac & Vascular Center
TCT AP 2008TCT AP 2008
Symptom-to-Balloon Time

TCT AP 2008TCT AP 2008
Impact of Initial Delay of Primary PCI
Korean AMI Registry (KAMIR)
Impact of Initial Delay of Primary PCIImpact of Initial Delay of Primary PCI
Korean AMI Registry (KAMIR)Korean AMI Registry (KAMIR)
• 1416 patients who met inclusion criteria, out of 5069
patients in KAMIR (2005. 11 – 2007.1)
• Inclusion criteria
• Primary PCI within 12 hours of symptom onset in STEMI
• Available 1-month follow-up data (92.5% FU rate)
•• 1416 patients who met inclusion criteria, out of 5069 1416 patients who met inclusion criteria, out of 5069
patients in KAMIR (2005. 11 patients in KAMIR (2005. 11 –– 2007.1)2007.1)
•• Inclusion criteriaInclusion criteria
•• Primary PCI within 12 hours of symptom onset in STEMIPrimary PCI within 12 hours of symptom onset in STEMI
•• Available 1Available 1--month followmonth follow--up data (92.5% FU rate)up data (92.5% FU rate)
Song YB, Hahn JY, Song YB, Hahn JY, GwonGwon HC JKMS 2008HC JKMS 2008
Samsung Medical Center
Cardiac & Vascular Center
TCT AP 2008TCT AP 2008
Impact of Initial Delay of Primary PCI

Samsung Medical Center
Cardiac & Vascular Center
TCT AP 2008TCT AP 2008
PCI volume and MortalityPCI volume and MortalityPCI volume and Mortality
1.01.0 1.21.2 1.41.40.80.80.60.6 1.01.0 1.21.2 1.41.40.80.8
Q1Q1
Q2Q2
Q3Q3
Q4Q4
Q1Q1
Q2Q2
Q3Q3
Q4Q4
Primary PCIPrimary PCI FibrinolysisFibrinolysis
Relative risk of 30Relative risk of 30--day mortalityday mortality
NRMI, NEJM 2000NRMI, NEJM 2000
Samsung Medical Center
Cardiac & Vascular Center
TCT AP 2008TCT AP 2008
Summary and ConclusionSummary and ConclusionSummary and Conclusion